-07	16:26	From-HUN	TON WILLIAMS		3	058102460	л <i>.</i> ,	T-964	P.004/006	F-134
			RE	CORDATION I	FORM (	OVER SH	1EET			
Comm P.O. B	STOP ASSIG ussioner for Sox 1450 ndria, VA 2	Patents	ECORDATION S	ERVICES	the Direc	tor of the U.S	S. Patent an i documen	nd Trad .t(s) or r	emark Offic new address	e: (es) below.
	ame of Con	veying Pa		al Association						
Execu	ition Date:	<u>July 12, 2</u> Additio	007 onal name(s) of	conveying party(i	es) attache	:d?	Yes		No No	
2. N	ame and A Name: Address: Country:	រ 2 1 ប្រ	77 Park Avenu Jew York, New JSA	e Bank, National A e		Address: Country:	Nam( Yes	e:	No	
3. N	Go	onveyanc signment vernment		Merger [ ment [	] Cha	nge of Name cutive Order			curity Agree ory License	ment
	A.		plication No(s) /505,530			B. <u>Pa</u> □ Yes	<u>tenț No(s).</u>	: X No		
5. 1	Name and a document s	hould be a Nancy J Intellectu Hunton 4 1900 K 4 Suite 120 Washing (202) 955	whom correspondent mailed: . Flint, Esq. 1al Property De & Williams LL! Street, N.W.; St	e nite 1200 5-1109 one)	ing 6. 7. 8.	Total numb Applica + Patent() = Total: Total Fee () Author Enclos None r Payment L Deposit Act	ber of applation(s): s): 37 CFR 1. ized to be ed equired (g aformation count No.: any under	21(h) & charged overnm n	1 2 3.41) \$ 1 to Deposit ent interest 50-0206	tts involved: 6 <u>40.00</u> Account not affecting t
	Signature <u>Nancy</u> Name of Per	J. Flint rson Signi		r of pages includin	<u>u</u> (	ure heet, attachm	ents, and d	locumer		er <u>14. 2007</u> Date
1										

## 700342188

## PATENT REEL: 019832 FRAME: 0927

## ASSIGNMENT FROM CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA (CHASE BANK USA) TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK

WHEREAS, Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. (now doing business as Chase Bank USA, N.A.), an entity organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having a place of business located at 277 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns rights in certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATED CUSTOMER MANAGEMENT

described in U.S. Patent Application 09/474,771 filed December 30, 1999, now U.S. Patent No. 6,965,865;

AND, WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., an entity organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business located at 277 Park Avenue, New York, New York, 10017 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in ASSIGNOR's patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest (in and throughout the United States of America, including its territories and dependencies, and in all foreign countries) in the patent application, further including any provisional upon which the patent application is based, further including any divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on the patent applications, based in whole or in part on the patent application, and in and to any and regional applications, based in whole or in part on the patent application, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the patent application; the aforementioned assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE includes all rights to enforce any enforceable rights under said patents or applications, including the right to any relief in equity or at law, including the right to any past damages and any future damages.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 1900 K Street, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, shall insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in the aforementioned applications and patents;

> PATENT REEL: 019832 FRAME: 0928

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Dai¢

Andrew Cadel, Esq. Managing Director, Associate General Counsel JPMorgan Chase & Co., authorized signatory for Assignor Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. (now doing business as Chase Bank USA, N.A.)

PATENT REEL: 019832 FRAME: 0929

. . . . .

.:

**RECORDED: 09/14/2007**